OP \$40.00 97706267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM790516 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 02/08/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAWRENCE MORRIS		02/28/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAW'S BROOKLYN PETBNB LLC
Street Address:	161 Amboy St.
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97706267	PETBNB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3239674402

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 323-201-2701

Email: docket@sivochek.com
Correspondent Name: Sergiy M. Sivochek

Address Line 1: 12450 Magnolia Blvd. # 4071

Address Line 4: Valley Village, CALIFORNIA 91607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sergiy M. Sivochek
SIGNATURE:	/Sergiy M. Sivochek/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Agreement_PETBNB_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Agreement_PETBNB_Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Agreement_PETBNB_Signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0812

900753787

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as

of the date last written below and is effective as of February 8, 2023 ("Effective Date"), by and

between LAWRENCE MORRIS, a U.S. citizen with an address at 161 Amboy St., Brooklyn, New

York, 11212 United States ("Assignor"), and LAW'S BROOKLYN PETBNB LLC, a New York

Limited Liability Company, with an address at 161 Amboy St., Brooklyn, New York, 11212,

United States ("Assignee"). The Assignor and the Assignee may be referred to individually as a

"Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, used, and, as of the Effective Date, was the owner of the

trademark identified in Exhibit A attached hereto for use in connection with at least the services

identified in Exhibit A, together with all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited

to, any and all designs, artwork, logos or other embodiments which have been used or are intended

to be used in connection with the mark, as well as any and all common law rights, trade name

rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof (hereinafter the

"Mark") within the state of New York and throughout the United States;

WHEREAS, Assignee factually acquired the Mark from Assignor as of the Effective Date,

together with all goodwill, moral rights and other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not

limited to, any and all designs, artwork, logos or other embodiments which have been used or are

intended to be used in connection with the Mark, as well as any and all common law rights, trade

name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof,

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to sign a formal agreement to confirm the acquisition

of the Mark by Assignee from Assignor and the transfer of the Mark, together with all the goodwill,

moral rights and other rights appurtenant thereto from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights,

title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Mark within New York, throughout the

United States, and all over the world, together with the goodwill of any business symbolized

thereby, any trademark applications and resulting registrations, as well as any and all other

1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0813

applications and registrations throughout the world, together with any and all claims, demands, causes of action, and rights to recovery based thereon. At no cost to the requesting party, each Party hereby agrees to execute any additional documents and take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to transfer or record the rights, title and/or interests granted herein.

IN TESTIMONY THERETO, the Parties hereby agree that this Agreement shall be freely assignable by Assignee, and that all rights, title and/or interests granted herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflicts of laws.

AGREED AND	ACCEPTED	BY
ASSIGNOR:		

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

LAWRENCE MORRIS

LAW'S BROOKLYN PETBNB LLC

Signature:	James	Thin

Signature:

Name: Lawrence Morris

Name: Lawrence Morris,

Member of LAW'S BROOKLYN

PETBNB LLC

Dated: February 28, 2023

Dated: February 28, 2023

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Application No. 97/706,267

PetBnB

Word Mark PETBNB

Goods and IC 043. US 100 1
Services for temporary lod

IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Boarding for pets; Providing online reservations and bookings for temporary lodging and accommodations for pet boarding. FIRST USE: 20220713.

FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20220713

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number 97706267

Filing Date December 6, 2022

Current Basis 1A
Original Filing

Basis

Owner (APPLICANT) Lawrence Morris INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 228 Park Ave S, PMB

38904 New York NEW YORK 100031502

Attorney of Record Sergiy M. Sivochek

Type of Mark SERVICE MARK

Register PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead LIVE Indicator

TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 02/28/2023